Date

6/18/2025
6/18/2025

6/19/2025
6/19/2025

6/20/2025
6/20/2025
6/20/2025

6/21/2025
6/21/2025
6/21/2025
6/21/2025
6/21/2025
6/21/2025
6/21/2025
6/21/2025
6/21/2025

6/22/2025

Day

Wednesday
Wednesday

Thursday
Thursday

Friday
Friday
Friday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Sunday

General Start
Time

8:00am
9:00am

8:00am
9:00am

9:00am
1:30-6:00PM
3:00pm

7:15am-5:00pm
8:00 AM
8:15:am

12:00 PM

10:00 AM
11:00am
11:00am
4:00pm

5:00pm

7:15am

Tennessee Senior Olympics
2025 State Finals Schedule

Subject to Change
Check www.tnseniorolympics.com/sports-information for detailed schedules

Approximate
End Time

Times are ESTIMATED

3:00 PM
6:00 PM

1:00 PM
4:00 PM

3:30 PM

6:30 PM

11:00

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
11:30AM
3:30 PM
2:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM

5:30 PM

Sport

Golf
Tennis

Golf
Tennis

Tennis
Athlete Check-in
Field Event Rotation

Athlete Check-in
Track and Field Runs
Volleyball Women
3x3 Basketball
Basketball Skills
Field Event Rotation
Softball Throw
Archery Practice
Track and Field Runs

Athlete Check-in

Venue

Henry Horton Golf Course
Indoor Sports Complex

Henry Horton Golf Course
Indoor Sports Complex

Indoor Sports Complex
Franklin High School
Franklin High School

Franklin High School

Franklin High School

Academy Park

Indoor Sports Complex

Indoor Sports Complex

Franklin High School

Franklin High School

Williamson County Soccer Complex
Franklin High School

Franklin High School



6/22/2025
6/22/2025

6/22/2025
6/22/2025
6/22/2025
6/22/2025
6/22/2025

6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025

6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025

6/26/2025
6/26/2025

Sunday
Sunday

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

Thursday
Thursday

7:00am
8:00am

8:15am
8:00am
5:30PM
10:00am
11:30 AM

7:15am
9:00am
8:00am
9:00am
9:00am
9:00 AM
12:00pm
6:00pm

7:15am
6:30am
9:00am
8:30am
9:00am
9:00am
9:00am

7:15am-4:00pm

8:00am
8:30am
9:00am

7:15am
6:30am

12:00 PM
10:30 AM

5:30 PM
11:00 AM
7:00 PM
10:00 PM
4:00 PM

5:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM
5:00 PM
1:00 PM
12:00 PM
3:00 PM

4:00 PM
8:00 AM
12:00 PM
3:30 PM
5:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM

3:00 PM
3:30 PM
3:00 PM

10:00 AM
8:00 AM

Disc Golf
Track and Field

Volleyball Co- ed/ Men
Archery

Basketball Skills
Bowling Practice

3x3 Basketball

Athlete Check-in
Shuffleboard

Table Tennis

Bowling

Billiards

3x3 Basketball
Swimming Practice
Hall of Fame Ceremony

Athlete Check-in

Crockett Park
Franklin High School

Academy Park

Williamson County Soccer Complex
Franklin High School

Franklin Entertainment Center
Franklin High School

Franklin High School

Academy Park

Academy Park

Franklin Entertainment Center
Franklin Entertainment Center
Franklin High School

Indoor Sports Complex
Williamson County Enrichment Ce

Franklin High School

1 Mile Run/5K Run/5K Wallk River Park

Cornhole
Swimming
Bowling
Powerlifting
Billiards

Athlete Check-in
Cornhole
Swimming
Bowling

Academy Park

Indoor Sports Complex
Franklin Entertainment Center
Franklin High School

Franklin Entertainment Center

Franklin High School
Academy Park

Indoor Sports Complex
Franklin Entertainment Center

Athlete Check-in/Shut Dow Franklin High School

10K Run

River Park
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