## Tennessee Senior Olympics 2025 State Finals Schedule Subject to Change

Check www.tnseniorolympics.com/sports-information for detailed schedules

Date	Day	General Start Time	Approximate End Time Times are ESTIMATED	Sport	Venue
6/18/2025	Wednesday	8:00am	3:00 PM	Golf	Henry Horton Golf Course
6/18/2025	Wednesday	9:00am	6:00 PM	Tennis	Indoor Sports Complex
6/19/2025	Thursday	8:00am	1:00 PM	Golf	Henry Horton Golf Course
6/19/2025	Thursday	9:00am	4:00 PM	Tennis	Indoor Sports Complex
6/20/2025	Friday	9:00am	3:30 PM	Tennis	Indoor Sports Complex
6/20/2025	Friday	1:30-6:00PM		Athlete Check-in	Franklin High School
6/20/2025	Friday	3:00pm	6:30 PM	Field Event Rotation	Franklin High School
6/21/2025 6/21/2025 6/21/2025 6/21/2025 6/21/2025 6/21/2025 6/21/2025 6/21/2025 6/21/2025	Saturday	7:15am-5:00pm 8:00 AM 8:15:am 12:00 PM 10:00 AM 11:00am 11:00am 4:00pm 5:00pm	11:00 4:00 PM 4:00 PM 11:30AM 3:30 PM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:30 PM	Athlete Check-in Track and Field Runs Volleyball Women 3x3 Basketball Basketball Skills Field Event Rotation Softball Throw Archery Practice Track and Field Runs	Franklin High School Franklin High School Academy Park Indoor Sports Complex Indoor Sports Complex Franklin High School Franklin High School Williamson County Soccer Complex Franklin High School
6/22/2025	Sunday	7:15am	5:30 PM	Athlete Check-in	Franklin High School

6/22/2025 6/22/2025	Sunday Sunday	7:00am 8:00am	12:00 PM 10:30 AM	Disc Golf Track and Field	Crockett Park Franklin High School
6/22/2025	Sunday	8:15am	5:30 PM	Volleyball Co- ed/ Men	Academy Park
6/22/2025	Sunday	8:00am	11:00 AM	Archery	
6/22/2025	Sunday	5:30PM	7:00 PM	Basketball Skills	Williamson County Soccer Complex Franklin High School
	•				ŭ
6/22/2025	Sunday	10:00am	10:00 PM	Bowling Practice	Franklin Entertainment Center
6/22/2025	Sunday	11:30 AM	4:00 PM	3x3 Basketball	Franklin High School
6/23/2025	Monday	7:15am	5:00 PM	Athlete Check-in	Franklin High School
6/23/2025	Monday	9:00am	2:00 PM	Shuffleboard	Academy Park
6/23/2025	Monday	8:00am	3:30 PM	Table Tennis	Academy Park
6/23/2025	Monday	9:00am	5:00 PM	Bowling	Franklin Entertainment Center
6/23/2025	Monday	9:00am	1:00 PM	Billiards	Franklin Entertainment Center
6/23/2025	Monday	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	3x3 Basketball	Franklin High School
6/23/2025	Monday	12:00pm	3:00 PM	Swimming Practice	Indoor Sports Complex
6/23/2025	Monday	6:00pm		Hall of Fame Ceremony	Williamson County Enrichment Ce
0/04/0005		7.45	4.00 014	AUL 1 OL 1 '	5 15 15 10 1
6/24/2025	Tuesday	7:15am	4:00 PM	Athlete Check-in	Franklin High School
6/24/2025	Tuesday	6:30am	8:00 AM	1 Mile Run/5K Run/5K Wall	
6/24/2025	Tuesday	9:00am	12:00 PM	Cornhole	Academy Park
6/24/2025	Tuesday	8:30am	3:30 PM	Swimming	Indoor Sports Complex
6/24/2025	Tuesday	9:00am	5:00 PM	Bowling	Franklin Entertainment Center
6/24/2025	Tuesday	9:00am	12:00 PM	Powerlifting	Franklin High School
6/24/2025	Tuesday	9:00am	12:00 PM	Billiards	Franklin Entertainment Center
6/25/2025	Wodnocdov	7:15am-4:00pm		Athlete Check-in	Franklin High School
6/25/2025	Wednesday	•	3:00 PM	Cornhole	<u>-</u>
	,				Academy Park
6/25/2025	Wednesday		3:30 PM	Swimming	Indoor Sports Complex
6/25/2025	Wednesday	9:00am	3:00 PM	Bowling	Franklin Entertainment Center
6/26/2025	Thursday	7:15am	10:00 AM	Athlete Check-in/Shut Dov	Franklin High School
0.400.40005					
6/26/2025	Thursday	6:30am	8:00 AM	10K Run	River Park

